
FY 2024-25
  PUBLIC NOTICE 

Schedule of Village Council 

Regular and Work Session Meetings

Meetings begin at 7:00 pm, inside the Empire Township Hall located at 10088 W. Front St., Empire, MI 

49630. Work Sessions of the Empire Village Council are held on the second Thursday of each month and 

Regular Meetings are held on the fourth Tuesday of each month. There are no work sessions in November 

and December. Special meetings will be held as necessary and posted in accordance with the 

requirements of the Open Meetings Act (Act 267 of 1976).  

Work Session Thursday March 14, 2024 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Tuesday March 26 7:00 PM 

Work Session Thursday April 11 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Tuesday April 23 7:00 PM 

Work Session Thursday May 9 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Tuesday May 28 7:00 PM 

Work Session Thursday June 13 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Tuesday June 25 7:00 PM 

Work Session Thursday July 11 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Tuesday July 23 7:00 PM 

Work Session Thursday August 8 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Tuesday August 27 7:00 PM 

Work Session Thursday September 12 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Tuesday September 24 7:00 PM 

Work Session Thursday October 10 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Tuesday October 22 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Thursday November 14 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Thursday December 12 7:00 PM 

Work Session Thursday January 9, 2025 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Tuesday January 28 7:00 PM 

Work Session Thursday February 6 7:00 PM 

Regular Meeting Tuesday February 25 7:00 PM 

Persons with questions or individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services to effectively 

participate in meetings should contact the Deputy Clerk at (231) 326-5466, 11518 S. Lacore, Empire, MI 

49630 or email: deputyclerk@villageofempire.com.  


